# OP \$40.00 1312471

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Klaus SCHARRER	04/27/2011
Tilo LIEBL	04/27/2011
Matthias WIECZOREK	04/27/2011
Alexander WENK	05/05/2011
Hans-Juergen DECEASED HAERING	09/20/2011
Barbara LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE HAERING	09/20/2011
Juergen HENNIGER	04/27/2011
Karl-Heinz BAUMANN	04/21/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH	
Street Address:	Sieboldstrasse 19	
City:	Nuemberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-90411	

Name:	Carl Freudenberg KG
Street Address:	Hoehnerweg 2 - 4
City:	Weinheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-69469

Name:	Swoboda KG
Street Address:	Max-Swoboda-Strasse 1
City:	Wiggensbach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-87487

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT PA

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13124710	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (207)862-4681

 Phone:
 (207)862-4671

 Email:
 fassepat@tds.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 726

Address Line 4: HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5199

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter F. Fasse

Total Attachments: 4

source=5199AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=5199AssignmentSigned#page2.tif source=5199AssignmentSigned#page3.tif source=5199AssignmentSigned#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026950 FRAME: 0960

13/124,710

Docket No.:5199

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

### Whereas Assignors:

٠, ٠ ٧, ٠

- 1) Klaus SCHARRER, Mittelweg 12, D-91224 Hohenstadt, Germany
- 2) Tilo LIEBL, Gotzenberger Weg 17, D-91219 Hersbruck, Germany
- 3) Matthias WIECZOREK, Reuthweg 4, D-91233 Neunkirchen am Sand, Germany
- 4) Alexander WENK, Erlenweg 18, D-91595 Burgoberbach, Germany
- 5) Hans-Juergen HAERING, Zirbenweg 27, D-87448 Waltenhofen, Germany
- 6) Juergen HENNIGER, Giesbethweg 1, D-91056 Erlangen-Dechsendorf, Germany
- 7) Karl-Heinz BAUMANN, Steinstrasse 19a, D-68519 Viernheim, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

Protective Cover for a Flexible Printed Circuit Board

Assignors on:	ne Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the
And Whereas, Assignees:	1) Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH
And Additions, wastinger.	of Sieboldstrasse 19, D-90411 Nuemberg, Germany;

2) Carl Freudenberg KG
of Hochneweg 2-4, D-69469 Weinheim, Germany;

and 3) Swebeda KG
of Max-Swebeda-Str. 1, D-87487 Wiggensbach, Germany

including their respective predecessors, heirs, successors and assigns are desirous of jointly acquiring equal undivided shares of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer equally and jointly unto said Assignees respective equal undivided shares of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed jointly by said Assignees including their predecessors, heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignees, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignees. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignees to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof. Said Assignors further authorize the patent law firm of Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. to enter on this Assignment, after its execution, the US Application Number, execution date and filing date corresponding to the above Attorney Docket Number for purposes of identification and as may be required by law or regulation. Said Assignors authorize that said Letters Patents should be issued to and in the name of said Assignees.

Page 1 of 24

Title: Protective Cover for a Flexible Printed Circuit Board U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/DE2009/001410

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:	I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the indicated person, who is known to me, sign this document before me today.
Signature: 1. Schawe 27.04. M Klaus Scharrer Date:	Signature: 27.04.11 Witness name: Matthias Wie Czapate: Address: Reathway 4, 91233 Down Kirchen a.S. bernan
Signature Tilo Liebl Date:	Signature: July Luly 27.04.11 Witness name: Marrion Gebharch Date: 27.04.11 Address: Thursbrunn 116, 91322 Grafenberg
Signature: 7. (27.4.11)  Matthias Wieczorek Date:	
Signature: Alexander Wenk Date:	Signature: Tonier Gellierett 05.05. M Witness name: Marion Gebhardt Date: 65.05. M Address: Thursbrunn Mb, 91322 Grafenberg
Signature:Hans-Juergen Haering Date:	Signature:  Witness name: Address:  Date:
Signature; 23.4.19 Stiergen Henniger Date:	Signature: M. Gebuorch 27.04.M Witness name: Marion Gebhuidt 27.04.M Address: Thuisbrum N6, 91322 Grafenberg
Signature: Karl-Heinz Baumann Date:	Signature: Witness name: Address: Date:

Page 2 of 24

Title: Protective Cover for a Flexible Printed Circuit Board U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/DE2009/001410

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:		I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the indicated person, who is known to me, sign this document before me today.	
Signature:	_	Signature:	
Klaus Scharrer	Date:	Witness name: Address:	Date;
Signature:		Signature:	
Tilo Liebl	Date:	Witness name: Address:	Date:
Signature:		Signature:	
Matthias Wieczorek	Date:	Witness name: Address:	Date:
Signature:Alexander Wenk		Signature:	
Alexander Wenk	Date;	Witness name: Address:	Date:
Signature: DECEASED Hans-Juergen Haering	Date:		
Executed on behalf of the decease of the decedent):		ans-Juergen HAERING by his Legal	Representative (wife
Signature:  Barbara Hadring Wife, I	Date:	Witness name:	Zo/09/11 Date:
Residence: Waltenhofen, German Mailing Address: Zirbenweg 27,	y/ Valtenhofen, D-8744	Address: Pfeiffer Katia Zirbenweg 11 18, Germany 87448 Walten	iolen, Germany
Signature:		Signature:	
Juergen Henniger	Date:	Witness name: Address:	Date:
Signature:		Signature:	
Karl-Heinz Baumann	Date:	Witness name: Address:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026950 FRAME: 0963

Title: Protective Cover for a Flexible Printed Circuit Board U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/DE2009/001410

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:	I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the indicated person, who is known to me, sign this document before me today.		
Signature:	Signature:		
Klaus Scharrer Date:	Witness name: Address:	Date:	
Signature:	Signature:		
Tilo Liebi Date:	Witness name: Address:	Date:	
Signature:	Signature:		
Matthias Wieczorek Date:	Witness name: Address:	Date:	
Signature:	Signature:		
Alexander Wenk Date:	Witness name: Address:	Date:	
Signature:	Signature:		
Hans-Inergen Haering Date:	Witness name: Address:	Date:	
Signature:	Signature:		
Juergen Henniger Date:	Witness name: Address:	Date:	
Signature: Reine Pan 21.04.2011	Signature:	31. da 2011	
Karl-Heinz Baumann Date:	Witness name: Address: Countricities and A	Date:	

Page 2 of 2 4